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Southern Boone Marching Classic
Saturday, October 15

Itinerary
Admission is $10.00 for adults, $5 for school age kids and seniors.

Arrive in the band room in shorts (not short shorts), or leggings, show shirts, long black socks, and band
shoes. Watch the weather and bring/wear the appropriate clothing. The high is 70. We will load uniforms on

the trailer and dress when we get to Ashland. Finish loading the trailer and take care of bathroom needs. Hats
will stay in hat boxes and with you on the bus. Check to make sure you have both of your gloves.

Depart for Ashland. Take care of your bathroom needs before we depart! We really can’t leave after this
time, so SET YOUR ALARMS!

Approximate arrival in Ashland.

Dress and warm-up for parade

Parade Begins. We will report to the staging area at 9:06. Fulton steps off at 9:36.

Snack Time

Color Guard prepares for performance.

Indoor Color Guard Performance in the high school gym

Indoor Drumline prepares for performance.

Indoor Drumline Performance in the high school gym

Put on uniforms. Prepare bass/amp and ladders on the trailer.

Circle Warm-Up in warm-up area

Head to the stadium (we enter and leave on the Southwest corner of the stadium, by the park)

FULTON HORNET BAND PERFORMANCE!

Change out of uniforms, load the trailer, and late lunch feeding. Once everyone has eaten, we will head to the
stadium to watch the rest of the performances and prepare for awards. Please be respectful of our space, Band
Boosters, other parents, students, and audience members. Do not enter or leave the stadium during a
performance. ALWAYS be aware of your surroundings!

Awards

(TIME IS APPROXIMATE) Depart for home (let parents know we’ll be home in about 40 minutes!)

(TIME IS APPROXIMATE) Arrive in Fulton. Clean up buses, band room, and take home your
belongings!

After our field show, ONLY parents/guardians may sign you out with Ms. Neudecker, Mr. Hiley, or Ms. Diemler.

Have fun, but Be Safe, Be Respectful, and Be Responsible!



Important Information

Admission and Merchandise

e There is a $10 admission charge for adults and $5 for school age kids and seniors to all events (indoor
and field)
T-shirts will be for sale for $15
Air grams will be announced prior to performance and are $2 each
Kona Ice will be on site for Shaved Ice
The back stadium lot is reserved for handicap parking.

Miscellaneous
e Concessions will be available for those who are still hungry after the Boosters feed us.
e Wherever you go, make sure you are with a buddy.
e The parade route appears to be the same as in the past, but it looks like they’ll have everyone marching
like we do past the corner. There is no corner judge, but everyone watching will be judging.

As always, when not watching or participating in a Fulton performance, you should be watching other
indoor and field competitions. No one is to be hanging out on buses. BE RESPECTFUL the entire day,
but especially as you sit in the stands. Everyone has worked very hard for today. Show your support and
remember, you never know who’s sitting by you.



Event

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Parade

Break

Parade awards
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Indoor CG
Break

Indoor Drumline
Indoor Drumline
Indoor Drumline
Indoor Drumline
Indoor Drumline
Break

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Break

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Exhibition

Indoor and Field Awards

Time

9:00 AM
9:06 AM
9:12 AM
9:18 AM
9:24 AM
9:30 AM
9:36 AM
9:42 AM
9:48 AM
9:54 AM
10:00 AM
10:06 AM
10:12 AM
10:18 AM
10:24 AM
10:30 AM
10:36 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
12:00 PM
12:10 PM
12:20 PM
12:30 PM
12:40 PM
12:50 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM

School

South Callaway MS
Center HS

Tolton Catholic
Stover

Blair Oaks

Vienna

Fulton

Fayette

Centralia

Cuba

Steelville

Chamois

Smith Cotton
Marshall

Linn

South Callaway HS

Center

Blair Oaks

Fulton

Fayette

Smith Cotton
Centralia

South Callaway
SBC clinic exhibition

Fulton

Fayette

Smith Cotton
Center

South Callaway

Blair Oaks
Fulton
Owensville
Fayette
Marshall

South Callaway

Centralia

Helias Catholic
Smith Cotton
Mountain Grove
Mexico
Harrisburg
Southern Boone
Awards

thern Boone Marchin ssic Clas 202

MS parade
South Callaway

Class 1 parade
Chamois

Class 2A parade
Linn (30)

Stover (29)

Tolton Catholic (20)

Class 2AA parade
Fayette (55)

South Callaway (38)
Vienna (32)

Class 2

Fayette (ICG, IDL, F)
Harrisburg (F)

South Callaway (ICG, IDL, F)

Class 3

Blair Oaks (P, ICG, F)
Center (P, ICG, IDL)
Centralia (P, ICG, F)
Cuba (P)

Mountain Grove (F)
Owensville (F)
Steelville (P)

Class 4/5

Fulton (P, ICG, IDL, F)
Helias Catholic (F)

Marshall (P, F)

Mexico (F)

Smith Cotton (P, ICG, IDL, F)
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